FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-22-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



12.20.99



101230177

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
<b>√</b> New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error	License Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Merger			
Corrective Document	<pre>U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)</pre>			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File     Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) IDAHO RESEARCH FOUNDATION,	INC. 10/29/1999			
Name (line 2)	Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year			
radine (inte 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF	F ENERGY  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, S.W. of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) WASHINGTON	D. C. USA 20585			
Domestic Representative Name and Ac	State/Country Zip Code  Idress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 2031 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington 10.

**REEL: 010446 FRAME: 0917** 

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B					
Expires 06/30/99						
OMR 0651	-0027					

**U.S. Department of Commerce** 

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	[630] 252-2393
Name	Robert J. Fisher		
Address (line 1)	U.S. Department of Energy		
Address (line 2)	Office of Intellectual Property Law		
Address (line 3)	9800 South Cass Avenue		
Address (line 4)	Argonne, Illinois 60439		
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance documer	# <u>1</u>
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if ad	Iditional numbers attached
	the Patent Application Number or the Pa atent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	r the same property). Number(s)
09/245,610	Trent Application Number(3)		Number(s)
If this document was	is being filed together with a new Pater	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	on Month Day Year
Patent Coo	peration Treaty (PCT)		
	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	y if a U.S. Application Number sonot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of I	Properties Enter the total n	number of properties involved. #	01
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
	d of Payment: Enclos	sed Deposit Account	
•	it Account or payment by deposit account or if addi		
	D	eposit Account Number: # [	
	Α	uthorization to charge additional fees:	res No 🗸
Statement a	and Signature		
attach		ief, the foregoing information is true and iginal document. Charges to deposit a	
	Mark P. Dvorscak	MPDroviscak	Dec 16,1999
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010446 FRAME: 0918** 

## CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

(Nonprofit Organizations or Small Business Firms)

		MECHA)	NOCHEMIC	AL DROCE	SCINIC FOR	METALS AND	<b>.</b>	
Title	:	MECHAI METAL A		AL PROCE	SSING FOR	METALS ANI	,	
Inventor (s)	:	Frances I	H. Froes, Bai	buraj G. Er	anezhuth & F	Keith Prisbrey		
Serial No.	:	09/24	5,610		Filing Date:	02/03/199	9	
Contractor	:	IDAHO I	RESEARCH I	FOUNDAT.	ION, INC.			
DOE Subcontra	act No.	CCS-588	8176 u/ LITC	O Subconti	act No. C95-	175002		
DOE Contract	No.:	DE-AC0	7-94ID13223	<b>!</b>				
DOE Case No.	:	S-90,533	<b>;</b>					
Patent Rights C	lause No	.: DEAR 95	52.227-71					
Foreign Applic	ations file	ed in or inte	ended to be fil	led at Contr	actor's expen	se in (countrie	es):	
<b>5</b> 11								
continuation, divother rights acquattached hereto acopy of said clarasserting rights the Contractor, Subject Invention	nired by the and incorpuse. It is under the portion associated in the portion as a sociated in the portion associated in the portion associated in the portion associated in the portion associated in the portion as a sociated in	e Government orated by refunderstood ar orovisions of serting any o	ent by the above ference herein and agreed that if said contract other rights of the	e-identified . The under this license or of any of the Government	patent rights c signed certifie does not prech her agreement nent with respe	lause, a copy of the attached of the Govern between the Govern the Govern the to the above	f which is copy to be a tament from overnment as identified	true nd
patent application		<b>G</b> -11111	1	•				
(SEAL)			Signed this	29th	day of	October	, 19	99
			By: 12	IDAHO	RESEARCH F (Contractor)	OUNDATION.	INC.	
			<u></u>	(Contr	actor's Official an	d Title) Ronald	d J. Satte	rfiel
			Morrill	Hall 103			of Techno icensing	ology
			Univ of		(Business Addre			

Moscow, ID 83844-3003

١,

PATENT REEL: 010446 FRAME: 0919

CERTIFICATE OF MADE Applicant(s):	Docket No. S-90,533		
Serial No. 245,610	Filing Date 2/3/1999	Examiner	Group Art Unit
Invention: MECHANOCHEMICAL	PROCESSING FOR METALS A	AND METAL ALLOYS	
I hereby certify that this	s RECORDATION FORM CO	(Identify type of correspondence	)
- '	nts and Trademarks, Washingto	_	Dec 16, 1999
		MARK P. D. (Typed or Printed Name of Per	OVORSCAK son Mailing Correspondence)
		(Signature of Person Ma	DYSCAK niling Correspondence)
	Note: Each paper must h	ave its own certificate of mailing	3.

P07B/REV03